



CLIENTS | PEOPLE | PERFORMANCE

**CANVASS OF BIDS**

**PROJECT NAME:** Ithaca Area WWTF Grit Removal and Plant Modifications

**CONTRACT NO.:** 1 - General

**LOCATION:** Ithaca, NY

**GHD JOB NO.:** 11153020

**City of Ithaca - IAWWTP**

**Department - Department of Public Works - IAWWTP**

**Bid for: IAWWTP Grit Removal and Plant Modifications**

**Opening: November 26, 2019 2:00pm**

				M.A. Bongiovanni, Inc. 1400 Jamesville Avenue P.O. Box 147, Colvin Station Syracuse, NY 13205 PH (315) 475-9937 <a href="mailto:mbongiovanni@mabinc.net">mbongiovanni@mabinc.net</a>							
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Rate	Total	Rate	Total	Rate	Total	Rate	Total
A-1	Mobilization (stipulated maximum amount of \$200,000)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A-2	General Construction	1	LS	\$6,200,000.00	\$6,200,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A-3	Allowance for Additional Work	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A-4	HAZWOPER Trained Earthwork Contractor - General	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A-5	Environmental Site Controls and Materials Management - General	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A-6	Supplemental Decontamination Pad - General	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A-7	Water Treatment and Conveyance For POTW Discharge - General	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-1	Shallow Concrete Repairs	400	SF	\$300.00	\$120,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-2	Deep Concrete Repairs	100	CF	\$350.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-3	Concrete Structural Cracks (Epoxy Injection)	200	LF	\$85.00	\$17,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-4	Concrete Active/Wet Cracks (Polyurethane Foam Injection)	600	LF	\$85.00	\$51,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-5	Concrete Protective Coating	600	SF	\$45.00	\$27,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-6	Fractionation Tank Mobilization/Demobilization	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-7	Fractionation Tank Rental	12	TM	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-8	Expendables (Biosolve)	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-9	Expendables (Foam)	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-10	Pumping, Dewatering, and Disposal of Sludge	125	DT	\$1,325.00	\$165,625.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-11	Pile Length in Excess of 3,000 Feet	300	LF	\$55.00	\$16,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C-1	Entrance Structure No. 2	1	LS	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C-2	Vac Truck Unloading Pad	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
D-1	Procurement of Instrumentation and Control Programming Services	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>Total Base Bid Price:</b>					<b>\$7,417,175.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

**Addendum  
Bid Security**

**YES  
BOND**



CLIENTS | PEOPLE | PERFORMANCE

### CANVASS OF BIDS

**PROJECT NAME:** Ithaca Area WWTF Grit Removal and Plant Modifications  
**CONTRACT NO.:** 2 - Electrical  
**LOCATION:** Ithaca, NY  
**GHD JOB NO.:** 11153020

**City of Ithaca - IAWWTP**  
**Department - Department of Public Works - IAWWTP**  
**Bid for: IAWWTP Grit Removal and Plant Modifications**  
**Opening: November 26, 2019 2:00pm**

				Matco Electric Corporation 3913 Gates Road Vestal, NY 13850 PH (607) 729-4921 <a href="mailto:kelliott@matcoelectric.com">kelliott@matcoelectric.com</a> <a href="mailto:wsimmons@matcoelectric.com">wsimmons@matcoelectric.com</a>							
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Rate	Total	Rate	Total	Rate	Total	Rate	Total
A-8	Mobilization (stipulated maximum amount of \$60,000)	1	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A-9	General Construction	1	LS	\$1,567,000.00	\$1,567,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A-10	Allowance for Additional Work	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-12	Entrance Structure No. 2	1	LS	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B-13	Emergency Power Generator 2	1	LS	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	<b>Total Base Bid Price:</b>				<b>\$2,043,600.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

**Addendum  
Bid Security**

**YES  
BOND**



CLIENTS | PEOPLE | PERFORMANCE

**CANVASS OF BIDS**

**PROJECT NAME:** Ithaca Area WWTF Grit Removal and Plant Modifications  
**CONTRACT NO.:** 3 - HVAC  
**LOCATION:** Ithaca, NY  
**GHD JOB NO.:** 11153020

**City of Ithaca - IAWWTP**  
**Department - Department of Public Works - IAWWTP**  
**Bid for: IAWWTP Grit Removal and Plant Modifications**  
**Opening: November 26, 2019 2:00pm**

				J & K Plumbing and Heating Co., Inc. P.O. Box 25 - Westview Station Binghamton, NY 13905 PH (607) 772-1666 <a href="mailto:allyn.jones@jandkplumbing.net">allyn.jones@jandkplumbing.net</a>		John W. Danforth Company 930 Old Dutch Road Victor, NY 14564 PH (585) 924-7030 <a href="mailto:mranalletta@jwdanforth.com">mranalletta@jwdanforth.com</a> <a href="mailto:mpratt@jwdanforth.com">mpratt@jwdanforth.com</a>		Kimble, Inc. 1004 Sullivan Street Elmira, NY 14901 PH (607) 734-4123 <a href="mailto:mmattice@kimbleinc.com">mmattice@kimbleinc.com</a>			
Item No.	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty.	Units	Rate	Total	Rate	Total	Rate	Total	Rate	Total
A-11	Mobilization (stipulated maximum amount of \$20,000)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
A-12	General Construction	1	LS	\$530,000.00	\$530,000.00	\$461,900.00	\$461,900.00	\$471,700.00	\$471,700.00		\$0.00
A-13	Allowance for Additional Work	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.00
B-14	Entrance Structure No. 2 - HVAC	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00		\$0.00
	<b>Total Base Bid Price:</b>				<b>\$587,000.00</b>		<b>\$521,900.00</b>		<b>\$529,900.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

**Addendum  
Bid Security**

**YES  
BOND**

**Addendum  
Bid Security**

**YES  
BOND**

**Addendum  
Bid Security**

**YES  
BOND**